(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Rajat Shukla Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2415 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 24 Nov 1992 Application Received | 27-10-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115659 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 04-12-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
CORI\/IIEIEC?I\ITI;NT ROl RIEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Akshata Shingare - HR Connect 28-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Som Raj - gseiigﬂ;‘fd Services 29-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION CSJM University 13-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 27-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 27-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 27-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 27-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 28-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 27-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 04-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

I -Unable to verify

-Minor discrepancy

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

WNS Global Services Pvt Ltd

WNS Global Services Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla

Emp Code: 00443629 443629

From: 20-09-2023 20-09-2023

Designation: Senior Associate - Ops Senior Associate - Operations
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Akshata Shingare - HR Connect, WNS Global
Services Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Akshata Shingare - HR Connect

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Amelia <hr.connect@helpdesk leena.ai
Amelia | Your query is resolved | TKT2455T64

guidguestgiobai in

Commented By: Akshata Shingare
The comment added is as follows:
Hi,

PEB EX emplayes Verification Details:

Emplovee Code 443629

MName Rajat Shukla

Last Lo . .
Designation Senior Associate - Operations
Do 20-Sep-23

LWD 25-0ct-25

Eindly note as par company standard practices, we do not authenticate any documents and we de net provide any additional details beyond this. The details provided are as par the company records.

Regards,

Please go to the bot and rate your experience. This would help us to serve you better
Have a great day
Amelia
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Annexure 1 (b)

Twt 28-0c-25 1106 AN
Amelia <hr.connect@helpdesk leena.ai>
Amelia | Your query is resolved | TKT2455764

dicasionGgoidg

To  empioys

wirstgiobal, in

¢ |ay@goidguestgichal.in

Dear Sir/Madam,
‘Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globatl]
We are an international Bsckground Verification Company. We hive been authonzed to conduct Ex-Employment verification on behalf of an ceganization of your Former Employes for employment purposes,

Folowing are the detalls provided by the organization, which we would reguest you to please verify the detaik with your comments in the HRAerifier inputs column.

Client Name: Rabnbow Hospital
HRfverifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Mease substantiate here)

Company Mame WS Glabal Services Pyt Lid
Candidate Name Rajat Shukla

Employee CodefibfNa OO443629

From (Date of ioining) -5 p- 2003

To (Date of Exm'ﬂ.ehe-m-ﬁ Please Provide

Deesigmation (At the time of leaving the company): Senbor Associate - Ops

Sakary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this positian: Pesmanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide

Supervizos's Name Please Provide

Rexson far Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Elgibdity [Phease fill in the relevant infarmation}
Exit farmaltics completed: [Yes/Noj [Please fill in the relevant infarmation)
Kindly confirm attached Relleving letter /docurnent s authenticate? Ploage Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (b

“¥os"” Please explain briefly] Please auplain/comment briefly

Ay i optiation of Fund 7 (1 “Yes” Please explain briefly} Please explain/comment beiefhy
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide

Any Impostant Point Apart from the Abowe if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide

Werified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation) Ploase Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback ghen would assist our dient in making a promgpt hising decisien and therefore we awal your response for the same 8t the earkast,
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Taskus India Private Limited

Taskus India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla
Emp Code: 3249994 3249994
From: 24-05-2023 24-05-2023
To: 18-09-2023 18-09-2023
Designation: Teammate Teammate
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Som Raj - HR Shared Services Specialist,
Taskus India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing
the check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Som Raj - HR Shared Services Specialist

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

HRSS India < in.peoplecaredesk@taskus.com=

Employee Verification | 3249934 - Rajat Shukda | G5 02779795
i
Hii Tesam
Good day|

We hope all 5 wel

rmc:'nph', ment venfcabon has been successiul Please ses the bedow confamation

Froerstend frtuty
Elmary B i
Cln Pl e |
Cls's Hire G 4

Clreet . Baryens whinsr G

FEEEEEH

ety Posian | | ]
iy A P s Bk i i i Vs .
Wiyt Mt Plaginr =
Moniey Retary [ it A
L el oA rreier
Pelrrrg Tapevisoes Lol sl -
(9 et o
Al Egilren
ettt T b T
e Pty Pt
Sty well

Your bckied will suforabcaly close wllhin Jdays, 16 reapen thes bokel please oo aod hesfale [0 reply o fes omad 85 £00n 05 podidd 2houkd you hive By guissiorstoncerns . Difereais pledce open & iew one SBmg e Same Brocess
Besd fegainds,

Som Raj | HR Shared Services Speciale]
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

CSJIM University

CSJIM University

hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Name Of The Candidate: Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla

Enroll No: CSJMA17002500191 CSJMA17002500191

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2021-04 2021-04

Sl No: 0652764 0652764

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by CSIM University found genuine,

Information Source Name:

CSJIM University

Report Verified Date:

13-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajat Shukla

Rajat Shukla

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Rajat Shukia

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case ID GO-AMRSN-2415

Current Group World-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 27 Oct 2025 08:13 Case Created
Entity Type Individuzl Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transpaosition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Uinresolved Matches 0
Meme Rajat Shukla
Diate Printed 27-10-2025, DB:15

Confidential
24 Moy 1982
27 Oct 2025 08:13
Mo
Yes

Primted By database check RISK
Groug Warld-Check m L S EG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 4 (b)

AUDIT
27 Oct 2025 08:13 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check ({Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
27 Oct 2025 08:13 database check New Case added Desktop
Batch
NOTES

Al tirmestamps i this axpaort are n UTC and may be in variance with e locale time shown on the applicaton
Legal Notice

The contents of tis record are private and confidential and should not be disclosed 1o thind parties unless: {i) te terms of your agreemsant with LSEG allow you to
dio 5o (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and swch data inchedes ther Word-Check record; or (ji) you are under some other kegal
cbligation 1o do so. Yow must consider and abide by your own chiigations in relation to the data privacy nghts of individuals and st notify them of your intention

o search against World-Chedk and prowide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall not reby upon the confent of this report
without making independent checks 1o venfy the information contained theren. Information comelated is necessanly bref and should be read by you in the context of
the fuller details avadable in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the infoemation found in the underlying sources must be verfied with
the record subject before any acton is taken and you should inform us  any links to the scwrces are broken. I this record contains negative allegations, it shoudd

be assumed that such aliegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
identified in the database, nor because they are shown as "Repored being linked to” others: identified in the datsbase. The nanre of inking vares considerably.
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or have held prominent politcal positiens or are conneceed to such individuals.

Hame Rajat Shukla
Diate Primted F7-10-2025, 0815

Prirted By database check RISK
pas i YO LSEG BsSiucence
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2415

GQ-AMRSN-2415

Candidate Name:

Rajat Shukla

Rajat Shukla

Date Of Birth:

24-11-1992

24-11-1992

Father Name:

Satish Kumar Shukla

Satish Kumar Shukla

Addressl: 127/128 w-1, Saket Nager, Near PPM 127/128 w-1, Saket Nager, Near PPM
Hospital, Kanpur, Uttar Hospital, Kanpur, Uttar
Pradesh-208014. Pradesh-208014.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRESN-2415
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Rajat Shulda
FATHER NAME Satish Eumar Shukda
DATE OF BIRTH 24-November-1992

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

127 /128 w-1, Saket MNager, Mear PPM Hospatal, Eanpur, Urtar Pradesh-208014.

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PFER
ADDRESS

Juln Police Staton

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

27-October-H125

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WMo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCIUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institzted against the Refersnce
INnmber aized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurdsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is sabjectve in nafiure.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online htipation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Feference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional Limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1s subjective in natuge.

DISCTAIMER:

Pioper due diligence has been condneted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmiction of CLIENT and the nndersipned is not hiable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as 2 Cestificate.

Yours Tenly

405]1 Jpos-

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-2415 GQ-AMRSN-2415

Candidate Name: Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla

Date Of Birth: 24-11-1992 24-11-1992

Father Name: Satish Kumar Shukla Satish Kumar Shukla

Addressl: 127/128 w-1, Saket Nager, Near PPM 127/128 w-1, Saket Nager, Near PPM
Hospital, Kanpur, Uttar Hospital, Kanpur, Uttar
Pradesh-208014. Pradesh-208014.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COoPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMRSN-2415
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Fajat Shulda
FATHER MNAME Satish Eumar Shulkla
DATE OF BIRTH 24-Movember-1992

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

127/128 w1, Saket Nager, Near PPM Hospital, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh-205014.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Vernfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

27-Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCIUSTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the onhne litigation database there 15 no Civil or Crinninal case instimted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henee, this information 15 subjectrve :n nature.

LAWANERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus seacch and as per the online Litigation database there i3 no Civil or Canunal case instituted aganst the Refecence
Numbes sused before ns. The infocmation 13 subject to the search condncted withun the Juasdictonal houts of the Addcess of the
Cand:date provided. Hence, tlus information 15 subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condneted in retnieval of the information as per the public records avadable. The information 15 ganed on
the instmction of CLTENT and the nadersigned is not Liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Touly

Ao Jpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: LRYPS8982H LRYPS8982H

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

o " .
ol [riome Tax Department, Govenment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ MNon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
e You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
LRYPSB982H RXXKT SHXXNA
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Rajat Shukla

Rajat Shukla

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2415 GQ-AMRSN-2415
UAN No: 101620478553 101620478553
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 28-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101620478553

NAME RAJAT SHUKLA

FATHER'S NAME SATISH KUMAR SHUKLA

Work History

# ‘Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 THTHAQO430370000523185 | WNS GLOBAL SERVYICES PVT. LTD. 20-Sep-2023 MA,
2 MPIND19857390000029731 TASKUS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 24-May-2023 18-Sep-2023
3 PYKRPOO450530000145343 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 10-Fab-2023 17-May-2023
4 THVSHO0414420000356036 | SHRIRAM FINAMCE LIMITED 30-Sep-2021 08-Feb-2023
5 UPKNP16350070000010662 | RATAN HOUSING DEVELOPMENT LTD BPO UNIT 28-Sep-2020 MA

Generated on 28-10-2025 07:54:31 Report Runtime 2025-10-28 07:49:29
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla

Pan Number: LRYPS8982H LRYPS8982H

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

RERCET DwTE B Towe : L0 (R0 AEY | coNTRAL Minazer : FEZABILOLT
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CONSUMER INFORMATION
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TELEPHOHE M. i

ERAL IDH to-

CEEMDER: r Male

ACOFEIL ¢ Dl 110092, Db, DELHT - M09

CIBIL TRAMSUHION SCORE(S)

CREDITVISION®

rereRppceeaemen - O0L

CERIVING LEC S 0E MO
WOTER O
ERISPOAT HE.

ARDH AR FBER
oy

TrunsUniun@CI BIL

SCORTHO FACTOES
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cenneR - Ml
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T
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EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

]

P v Loy I o vl o s sl o+

Annexure 9 (b)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

Cai

P W Fdd PPl Aa e Do il el Bl

CONSUMER EHQUIRY DETAILS

ENQUIRIES

f:&' Mo Ereguiry Doatulls svm Lkl

GLOSSARY

| CIR DATA GLOSSARY

| EEPTET SECTICH

FEY TERH / CODE

DR RIPT O

Tataphonaz) :

Emml Contmctish

Employrrsamnt Informetioniz) :

Addresnsiss) :

D Types

Tebephone Types

Oocupstion Codes

Address Category

Dery Past Due/ Asset Classificetion

Comzumer CIR

Ermachesd through Engury
Imcome Tam ID Mamnber (PAM)

Woter ID

Diriver's: License Humber
Ration Card Humber
Urivereal DO Muemiteer (LI

Latast 4 Telephore detsils reparted.

ot ategomed

Actiee Ancount niot dhosed

Imiaciree Clozed aooount

Dt Otpemrnct Dt of first dichunsemeant:

Dt Cloged: Dabe of sccount closure

Dtz reported B Certifisd: Most repent date reported by reporting member
Lozt Paryreet Deter Most recent date s paymment was mads on the aocount

Start darbe: Beginming of the payment hizsory

End Derte: End of the payment history

000 Paymeanic i made an the dus date

000-500: Payment: is missed by rumber of deys from the due deie
ST Peryreeenits e rmade within 90 deys

SHMA: spevial sccount created for reporting Standard Accoumts moving towand

Sub-gtamdard

SLIE: Paymenits being made after 70 days

DET : The acoouns has remamsd Sub-Standmrd For 12 months

L : The soocunt whens loss has been identfied and remans uncollectsbls
JOUX : Darta niot reported by Institation

Comsumer has raised grisvance reguest reganding Ezue in cormectness of the
datn reportest by Franoal Instituton

Enquiry mads with cther Members
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Rajat Shukla

Rajat Shukla

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2415 GQ-AMRSN-2415
Employee Id: 115659 115659
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

04-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

| GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla

DOB 25-02-91 250291

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / School

NMIMS Deemed-to-be-University

NMIMS Deemed-to-be-University

Course MBA MEBA
Specialization / Major Finance Finance
Year of Passing Pursuing Pursuing

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University
Course B.com B.com

Specialization / Major Commarce Commerce

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std
Name of the Board / School
Board of High School & Intermediate Education, UP__ |Board of High School & Intermediate Education, UP
Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major il Wil
Year of Passing 2015 2015

(Gap Remarks: A Gap of 3 years identified between 12th std[05-2015) & UG[06-2018
personal and financial constraints and was also preparing for his UG studies and joined the course once his financial issues were

\resolved, Hence considering the gap period as Green,

. During this period, Candidate took a break due to

10th Std

MName of the Board / School

Board of High School & Intermediate Education, UP

Board of High School & Intermediate Education, UP

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2013 2013

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer

WHNS5 Global Services Private Limited

WHN5 Global Services Private Limitad

Full Name of the Employee

Rajat Shukla

Rajat Shukla

Date of joining - From

20-09-23

20-09-23

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

25-10-25

25-10-25

Designation / Role

Senior Associate - Operations

Senior Associate - Operations

Gap Remarks: MA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer TASKUS TASKUS

Full Name of the Employee Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla
Date of joining - From 24-05-23 24-05-23
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 18-09-23 18-09-23
Designation / Role Teammate Teammate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla
Date of joining - From 10-02-23 10-02-23
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 17-05-23 17-05-23
Designation / Role Associate Associate

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 4

MName of the Employer

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

Full Name of the Employee Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla
Date of joining - From 30-09-21 30-09-21
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 09-02-23 09-02-23

Designation / Role

JUNIOR EXECUTIVE

JUNIOR EXECUTIVE

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 5

Name of the Employer

Ratan Housing Development Ltd.

Ratan Housing Development Ltd.

Full Name of the Employee Rajat Shukla Rajat Shukla
Date of joining - From 28-09-20 28-09-20
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 12-04-21 12-04-21
Designation / Role Advisor Advisor

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 5 months identified between Ratan Housing(04-2021) & Shriram Finance(03-2021). During this period,
Candidate took a career break during which he focused on upskilling, improving his knowledge related to his field, and was explering
better career opportunities. Hence considering the gap period as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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